TRACE	MA	
The second	TIO *	

CONTRACT NO. 14-20-0603-903

UNITE	בת	IAIE	.3
DEPARTMENT	OF	THE	INTERIOR
BUREAU OF	IND	IAN A	FFAIRS

3

 \sim

5-5429 (August 1961)

95 DEC 13 MICH: 07

ASSIGNMENT OF MINING LEASE

:

0il and Gas	December 20	
entered into by and betweer	Chairman, Navaio Tribal Council	, lessor,
Thomas A.		
overing the following-descr	ibed lands in the NAVAJO-INDIAN RESERVATION	
n the State of	New Mexico to wit:	f needed)
	Northeast one-quarter and the South	
	one-half of Section 5, Township 30 North	<u> </u>
	Range 17 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan Lounty	Wine-215 Suct
	New Mexico, comprising 470.5 acres.	-lällit - TO C -
Now, THEREFORE, for a valuable considerati		and
	on dollars (\$), the receipt of which is	hereby acknowl-
R. A.	CRANE, JR.	hereby acknowl-
R. A.	dollars (\$), the receipt of which is	
edged, the saidR. A.	CRANE, JR.	lveys
R. A. R. A. A. R. A. A. R. A. R. A. R. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A.	dollars (\$), the receipt of which is CRANE, JR. ribed lease, hereby bargains, sells, transfers, assigns, and con	and to said lease, y lty to 8, 1990, 88 MF,
R. A. R. A. A. R. A. A. R. A. R. A. R. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A. A.	dollars (\$), the receipt of which is CRANE, JR. ribed lease, hereby bargains, sells, transfers, assigns, and con right, title, and interest in f 5/6th over-riding royalty interest on presentl reducing to a 10% (ten percent) over-riding roya rilled after this date. he Secretary of the Interior or his authorized representative New Mexico Corporation, effective date October & cy Order Fed. 22, 1990, Bankruptcy No 11of88-001 ptcy Court, District of New Mexico. Said assignment to be effective from date of approval hereby	and to said lease, y lty to 8, 1990, 88 MF,
R. A. edged, the said the owner of the above-desc All of his subject to a 1/6th o producing wells and interest for wells d subject to the approval of t Action Oil, Inc., A pursuant to Bankrupt United States Bankru of the Interior or his autho	dollars (\$), the receipt of which is CRANE, JR. ribed lease, hereby bargains, sells, transfers, assigns, and con right, title, and interest in f 5/6th over-riding royalty interest on presentl reducing to a 10% (ten percent) over-riding roya rilled after this date. he Secretary of the Interior or his authorized representative New Mexico Corporation, effective date October & cy Order Fed. 22, 1990, Bankruptcy No 11068-001 ptcy Court, District of New Mexico. Said assignment to be effective from date of approval hereby rized representative. the said assignor has hereunto sethis hand and set	and to said lease, y Ity to 3, 1990, 88 MF, by the Secretary
R. A. edged, the said the owner of the above-desc All of his subject to a 1/6th o producing wells and interest for wells d subject to the approval of t Action Oil, Inc., A pursuant to Bankrupt United States Bankru of the Interior or his autho	dollars (\$), the receipt of which is CRANE, JR. ribed lease, hereby bargains, sells, transfers, assigns, and con right, title, and interest in f 5/6th over-riding royalty interest on presentl reducing to a 10% (ten percent) over-riding roya rilled after this date. he Secretary of the Interior or his authorized representative New Mexico Corporation, effective date October & cy Order Fed. 22, 1990, Bankruptcy No 11of88-001 ptcy Court, District of New Mexico. Said assignment to be effective from date of approval hereby rized representative.	and to said lease, y Ity to 3, 1990, 88 MF, by the Secretary
R. A. edged, the said	dollars (\$), the receipt of which is CRANE, JR. ribed lease, hereby bargains, sells, transfers, assigns, and con right, title, and interest in f 5/6th over-riding royalty interest on presentl reducing to a 10% (ten percent) over-riding roya rilled after this date. he Secretary of the Interior or his authorized representative New Mexico Corporation, effective date October & cy Order Fed. 22, 1990, Bankruptcy No 11068-001 ptcy Court, District of New Mexico. Said assignment to be effective from date of approval hereby rized representative. the said assignor has hereunto sethis hand and set	and to said lease, y Ity to 3, 1990, 88 MF, by the Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF	ate on this d ame of the maker thereo , and as the free and vol T OF INDIVIDUAL tate, on this	lay of of to the foregoing insta and acknowledge antary act and deed of Not	rument as its ed to me that
OUNTY OF	ame of the maker thereo , and as the free and vol 	of to the foregoing insti- and acknowledge antary act and deed of Not	rument as its ed to me that such corpora.
Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and Starsonally appeared	ame of the maker thereo , and as the free and vol 	of to the foregoing insti- and acknowledge antary act and deed of Not	rument as its ed to me that such corpora.
ersonally appeared	ame of the maker thereo , and as the free and vol 	of to the foregoing insti- and acknowledge antary act and deed of Not	rument as its ed to me that such corpora.
e executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, om, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. y commission expires, 19 ACKNOWLEDGMEN TATE OF New Mexico OUNTY OF Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and S	T OF INDIVIDUAL	and acknowledge antary act and deed of Not	ed to me that such corpora.
m, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. y commission expires, 19	T OF INDIVIDUAL	antary act and deed of Not	such corpora.
ACKNOWLEDGMEN TATE OF <u>New Mexico</u> SOUNTY OF <u>San Juan</u> Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and S	T OF INDIVIDUAL		tary Public.
ACKNOWLEDGMEN STATE OF <u>New Mexico</u> COUNTY OF <u>San Juan</u> Before me. a notary public, in and for said county and S	T OF INDIVIDUAL		<u>,</u>
OUNTY OF San Juan Sefore me, a notary public, in and for said county and S	tate, on this28th fact for RA Crans	·	
COUNTY OF <u>San Juan</u> Before me. a notary public, in and for said county and S	tate, on this		
Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and S	tate, on this fact for RA Crane		
		lay of February	, <u>19</u>
	, to me known to be the	identical person who	executed the
within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me th			hisfree
and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein	set forth.	Λ	
	1/11/10	al Laus	(₇
January 7, 1997		No:	tary/Public.
fy commission expires, 19, 19,			
ACCEPTANCE	BY ASSIGNEE		1
The assignee in the above and foregoing assignment, man hereby accepts such assignment and agrees to fulfill all the o bure of lease, when assigned, and the rules and regulations o hish proper bond guaranteeing a faithful compliance with sa	bligations, conditions, and f the Secretary of the In	d stipulations in said de aterior applicable theret	escribed inden-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said assignee has hereunto se	thisha	nd and seal this281	th
lay of February 19.95	$\left(\right)$,
	- Course	Center	*****
and the second	PRES.	Action Oil Phc.	
STALL STALL			
CONSENT (OF SURETY		
The			
surety for			
	on the bond accompany	ing the lease above des	cribed, hereby
consents to the assignment and transfer of said lease as abo	we made and agrees that	t said bond shall remain	n in force and
effect covering obligations of assignee.	-		
•		-5	10
Dated at	uns day	91	

		יד הד ידעד זאיידיסזאז	
	ΤΙΕΈΣΑ ΟΠΙΔΙΆΝΙ		36
	DEPARTMEN BUREAU OF I		
	DEPARTMEN BUREAU OF	When the 1990	
APPROVED: Pursuant to Secretarial Redelega	BUREAU OF	Obern de 1990	

GPO 830-672

3150 and 3177, as .ended, and 10 BIAM

ĥ

Form NTC T.185605.

THE NAVAJQ NATION

MINERALS DEPARTMENT DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

ASSIGNMENT FOR : []TITLE []OPERATING RIGHTS MBOTH

Lease No. 14-20-0603-903

1.	Original Lessee: Thomas A. Dugan
2.	Date of Approval of Original Lease: February 2, 1968
з.	Royalty Rate: 16 2/3
4.	Current Lease Description:
	Township 30 North Range 17 West, San Juan County, N.M.P.M.,
	Northeast one-quarter and the South one-half of Section 5.
5.	Description of Land Being Assigned:
	Township 30 North, Range 17 West, San Juan County, N.M.P.M.
	Northeast one-quarter and the South one-half of Section 5,
	containing 470.5 acres.
6.	Assignor: Robert A. Crane, Jr.
7.	Assignee: Action Dil Co.
	Portion of Rights/Title Under Transfer: <u>All (both)</u> . (100% Record Title and Operating Rights).
y.	Reserved Overriding Royalties: 1/6 of 5/6 on production on present wells, then 10% on any future production. Previous Assignments and Portion of rights/title transferred:
10.	(1) Assignment of Mining Lease from Thomas A. Dugan to R.A. Crane, Jr.
	All (100%both) Record Title and Operating Rights.
	An (100%both) keepin intre and operating kights.
	/ ^ >
	(2)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(3)
	(3)
	there have been more than three (3) previous assignments, please continuation form(s).
	signes shall farmish to the lessor (The Navajo Nation, c/o the Minerals Department, P.O. Box 1910, Window
lock. Integr	AZ 96515), all copies of all reports filed with the Minerals Management Service and the Bureau of Land ment subsequent to federal laws and regulations, when filed. The assignee shall furnish also all oil and
nas 1 Inform	un tickets, copies of drillstem tests, pressure tests, core analyses, seismic data and any other mation required by the Minerals Department for this lease.
	Action Oil Co.
	9-11-95 President Still
	Data Assignee's Signature
Pre	sident's Office - Approval
	assignment has been reviewed by the appropriate Departments of the Navajo on and is hereby approved.
792 L.J.	UM-1
	SEP 28 1995
	Date President
	The Navajo Nation